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5th Day, Saturday, 28th November, 2020

1. The Bangalore 1000 Guineas (Grade Il)

Trophies (Value Rs. 80,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 15,000 each with Rs. 12,50,000 added.1% of
the total prize money and a Trophy (value Rs.10,000) to the Breeder
of the winner and the remaining prize money will be distributed in the
following manner:-
Owner Trainer Jockey
Trophy Value Trophy Value  Trophy Value
(Rs.50,000) (Rs.10,000) (Rs.10,000)

Winner 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 16.5 % 2 % 1.5 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 0.5 % 0.375%
Fifth 2475 % 0.3 % 0.225%
Sixth 165 % 0.2 % 0.15 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of
Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old Indian Fillies (Foaled in 2017)

Weights: 58 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 3,750 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m.
on Wednesday, 1st January, 2020. A Further
Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on
Monday, 17th August, 2020 A Further Rs. 3,750
for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Thursday,
1st October, 2020 and the final Rs. 3,750 for horses
not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday,
25th November, 2020

First Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 17th August,
2020 @ Rs. 37,500

Second Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Thursday, 1st October,
2020 @ Rs. 75,000

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 23rd November, 2020
@ Rs. 1,50,000
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2. The Hyderabad Silver Vase

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 75 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 165,630 Rs. 20,075 Rs.15,055 Rs. 200,760
Second Rs. 82,815 Rs. 10,040 Rs. 7,530 Rs. 100,385
Third Rs. 49,690 Rs. 6,025 Rs. 4,515 Rs. 60,230
Fourth Rs. 19,215 Rs. 2330 Rs. 1,745 Rs. 23,290
Fifth Rs. 9275 Rs. 1,125 Rs. 845 Rs. 11,245
Sixth Rs. 4,640 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5,620
Total Rs. 331,265 Rs. 40,155 Rs.30,110 Rs. 401,530

3. The Mandya Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 110,420 Rs. 13,390 Rs.10,040 Rs. 133,850
Second Rs. 55210 Rs. 6,690 Rs. 5,020 Rs. 66,920
Third Rs. 33,125 Rs. 4,015 Rs. 3,010 Rs. 40,150
Fourth Rs. 12,810 Rs. 1,555 Rs. 1,165 Rs. 15,530
Fifth Rs. 6,185 Rs. 750 Rs. 560 Rs. 7,495
Sixth Rs. 3,090 Rs. 375 Rs. 280 Rs. 3,745
Total Rs. 220,840 Rs. 26,775 Rs.20,075 Rs. 267,690
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4. The Belur Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights:  Colts & Geldings - 57
Fillies -55.5
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 147,225 Rs. 17,845
Second Rs. 73,615 Rs. 8,925
Third Rs. 44,170 Rs. 5,355
Fourth Rs. 17,080 Rs. 2,070
Fifth Rs. 8,245 Rs. 1,000
Sixth Rs. 4,120 Rs. 500
Total Rs. 294,455 Rs. 35,695

5. The Brahmagiri

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 92,010 Rs. 11,155
Second Rs. 46,010 Rs. 5,575
Third Rs. 27,605 Rs. 3,345
Fourth Rs. 10,675 Rs. 1,295
Fifth Rs. 5,155 Rs. 625
Sixth Rs. 2,575 Rs. 310
Total Rs. 184,030 Rs. 22,305

Kgs.
Kgs.

Jockey

Rs.13,385
Rs. 6,690
Rs. 4,015
Rs. 1,555
Rs. 750
Rs. 375
Rs.26,770

Plate

Jockey

Rs. 8,365
Rs. 4,185
Rs. 2,510
Rs. 970
Rs. 470
Rs. 235
Rs.16,735

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 178,455
89,230
53,540
20,705

9,995
4,995
356,920

Total

. 111,530
55,770
33,460
12,940

6,250

3,120
. 223,070
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6. The Krishna Raja Sagara Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 92,010 Rs. 11,155 Rs. 8,365 Rs. 111,530
Second Rs. 46,010 Rs. 5575 Rs. 4,185 Rs. 55,770
Third Rs. 27,605 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 2510 Rs. 33,460
Fourth Rs. 10,675 Rs. 1295 Rs. 970 Rs. 12,940
Fifth Rs. 5,155 Rs. 625 Rs. 470 Rs. 6,250
Sixth Rs. 2,575 Rs. 310 Rs. 235 Rs. 3,120
Total Rs. 184,030 Rs. 22,305 Rs.16,735 Rs. 223,070

7. The Linganamakki Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 73620 Rs. 8,925 Rs. 6,690 Rs. 89,235
Second Rs. 36,810 Rs. 4460 Rs. 3,345 Rs. 44,615
Third Rs. 22,085 Rs. 2,675 Rs.2010 Rs. 26,770
Fourth Rs. 8540 Rs. 1,035 Rs. 775 Rs. 10,350
Fifth Rs. 4,120 Rs. 500 Rs. 375 Rs. 4,995
Sixth Rs. 2,060 Rs. 250 Rs. 185 Rs. 2495
Total Rs. 147,235 Rs. 17,845 Rs.13,380 Rs. 178,460

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 23rd November, 2020

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 23rd November, 2020
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 25th November, 2020

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 26th November, 2020
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 29th November, 2020



